
~r' rosstarrant 
.' a rchitects CHANGE ORDER 

DATE: January 19. 20 11 CD II-: 27 (TWENTY-SEVEN) 

TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lawer 
4924 Winton Rood Elementary Addition & 
Cincinnati. Ohio 45232 Renovations 

Gallatin County. Kentucky 
BG 09-261 I RT A 0840 

CONTRACT DATE: April 16.201 O' CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Iinciude. woere "pp~cable. any uooi.pul.. d amounl alJr(bulaL~" 10 preY;ouitt .,.ec:ut"d CCNlnrc:IiOl1 Chan08 Directives.J 


Provide ma terial and labor to install an additional starm sewer drain in the parking 101In vicinity 10 the Gymnasium 
area per Proposal Request 14. Proposal Request 14 direction shall be 0 port of this change order and considered as 
a port of the changes to the contract through this change order. Pricing proposal number 42 is attached for further 
breakdowns (add $12.617.46). 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $12.617.46 

The original Contract Sum was 

The net change by previously aulhorized Change Orders 

The Cantracl Sun; prior to this Change Order was 

The Conlroe!, Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in Ihe omount of 

nle new Conlraet Sum including Ihis Change Order will be 

The Contract Time will be Unchanged 

The Date of Substantlat Completion os of the dote o f Ihis Change Order is Iherefore 

$6.231.OCXJ.OO 

$72.483.05 

$6.303.483.05 

$12.617.46 

$6.316.100.51 

June 20. 2011 

NOTE: This Change Order does nollndude chonges ir1 ~he Controcl Sum, Conlract Time Of Guaranleed MOlCimum Price which have been 

aufhorlzed by Construction Change Dlreclive unlillhe cmt ond lime have been agreed upan by both Ihe Owner and Contractor, in which cme a 

Change Order Is Elxecuted 10 supersede Ihe Consfruclian Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTtL SIGNED BY THE ARC HITECT. CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 


RossTarrant Architects. Inc. DAG Construction Galla tin County Board of Education 
101 Old Lafayette Avenue 4924 Winton Rood 75 Boardwalk 
Lexington. Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati. Ohio 45232 Warsaw. Kentucky 41095 
ARCHITECT (Film nome and address) CONTRACTOR {Firm nome and address} OWNER (Firm nome and address) 

BY (Signa/ure) BY (Slgno/ure) BY (Slgna/ure) 

(Typed or printed name) (Typ ed or printed name) {Typed or printed nome} 

DATE DATE DATE 

archileclure .. civil engineering. landscape orchllecluro .. Intetiar design 

101 old lafoyeHe avenue lexinglon. Icenlucky 40502 p 859.254.401 B r 859.231.5046 www.roworranl.com 

http:www.roworranl.com
http:6.316.100.51
http:12.617.46
http:6.303.483.05
http:72.483.05
http:6.231.OCXJ.OO
http:12.617.46
http:12.617.46


Date: 10/11110 
Proposal Number. 42 I Rovlsed 10-27-10 

Project No.: 10-2 Description: PR 14 01-10 Parking 101 Drain by Gym Revised 11-2-10 
Project: Gallalin New Elementary Revised 11-17-10 

Con&tr. Mgmr. D.A.G. Construction 
Architect: Rosstarrant Archilects. Inc. 

TOTALS 

1. 	 LABOR: (slraighllime only) 
Caardlnallon 2 x $60.00 s 120.00 

ForemonJIayaul 	 $ 

haUiS x rala • 

SubtotAl 11 ,2,3,4,5.6): s 120.00 

Sublotal (1 thru 7): s 120,00 

8. 	 SUBCONTRACTOR: Unit Price 
Gil. T PR 1401·10 Parklfl!llae Omlll by Gym Labor s 3,2.31.:!5 _--:;$3,;;., .2,,,5_,,,23,,,1;..,;

4' slru<:1ure $ 1.500.00 

1157 lImeslcne 245 Ions S 3,575.00 M<llorial $ 5,175.00 S 5,175.0D 
Non woven fabric 315 .y S 393_75 

Labor Insl~1I slruclura and domo S 1,910.00 Unll price M:l1 53~J.75 $393,75 
Lnbor 10 In!:loa siena S 1,163.75 
Lobor 10 In91aQ /libric $ 157.50 

so.oo 
81uo Chip 	 Exc:avale 11" 0/ asptmH 45 S 9.90 5445.50 

InsiaU and compaCl II" 1304 
Gravel 45 S 13.21 Un\! Price 
In!>lnll and compa<:1 2." 11304 
asphall a 45 S 10.80 $4B6.0D 

$0,00 
InslaJI and compacl 1.5" 1404 
Nlphall 45 $ 11.20 5504.00 

Geo grid Unit Price 45 	 $ 3.65 Unit Price 5173.26 

SO,OO 

$ 

Total S 9,961.75 

9. 	 MA/lKUP: 15% S 1,494.26 

TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9) 	 I $12,617,46 I 
10. 	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 

TOTAL COST (1 thru 7] + (8 mnd 9) +(10); Is 12,617,46 I 

http:1,494.26
http:9,961.75
http:1,163.75
http:1,910.00
http:5,175.0D
http:5,175.00
http:3,575.00
http:1.500.00


~	r: .-- rosstarrq nt 
: architects PROPOSAL REQUEST 

DATE: October 1. 2010 PR 1# : [141 Fourleen 

TO: DAG Conslruction 
4924 Winton Road 
Cincinnati. Ohio 45232 

RE: Gallatin County l ower EJemenlary Addllfon & 
Renovations 
Gallatin County. Kentucky 
BG 09-26 1 
RTA 0840 

Please submit an itemized qu%llon for changes /n the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental/a proposed modii/collons /0 Ihe 

Con/rocl Documenls described therein. 


THIS IS Nor A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HERBI'). 

DESCRIPTION: 

Refer 10 drm'Jings SO 1.0, SO 1.1. SD 1.2. SD2.1 , S0 2.2: 


Provide pricing for removal of existing btocked storm inlet structure in school driveway, and inslallatron of new 

infiltroflon structure 01-10, as indicated on altached drawing. 01-10 is 10 be similar to 01-9. Include asphalt repolr 01 

the area of installation In the pricing. 


ATTACHMENTS: 

PR 14-drawing 

BY; Kelley Parker. RLA. ASLA, LEEO AP c: 	 Ronald E. Murrell. Jr.. AlA. LEED AP BD+C; 
John C. Gilbert. LEED AP BD+C: Sarah 
Johnson. LEED Green Associate; Lalth 
Ross. PE. LEED AP BD+C, Mike MaY5 
File 0840 
PR· t 4-Q940 

Crt:;:llllec:lure • ciY~ engineering . landsc:cl=9 mc:hllac:lure • inlerior delTgn 
lo t old la faye tte Qve nue lexlngt on, l:enluc!:y 40S0:! p 8S9.254.4Q IB 1659.23 1.5046 www.... olslarrcnl.c::cm 



D. S. 

-- .-

Jr' 
1\'\\i/ 

OJ 

~ 

=- '~II·- · c. ',/,/ ~ i/I.\' :::­:::: ::.~ 
. '/ \ ' 

,!l '. , .I 
I .• .. '! . 
, : ,. :. .1 

~, 

~; :' oj' 

".'0 S ;::, UJ. . . ~:: ~ 

'I ' 

6"--'PE-­

-:-­

, --\ -
,../­

".' . 

/..., 

~,-

:1:;_1 
,.:; 

,.' 

-, 
-~ -.;~ ... - ~-~ ; ~; ~. ~-... ( 

FLUSH 
MATCH 
EXISTING 

L: 

/'~~ 

...( 

--R1M- -SET AS LOH POINr ' -- ­
SLOPE 3% FR6M- ; 

ADJAGENT EXISTING GRADE r, 

\--......~ 

( ~I 
,I 

" .~--.-

j / , \. ' ',/ ' / ' ~~:! " l/ 

PROPOSAL ~fEQUESl =14 
SCALE : III :: 30' 

' ~I ,
1- -1 
1 ) 

PROPOSAL REGlUEST -14 
PROVIDE PRICIN6 OF NEW 
INFLITRATlON STRUGlURE DHO 
AT LOCATlON SHO~. NEW 
LOCATION IS TO BE AT LOW 5POT 
IN PAVEMENT, AT 
APPROXIMATELY l11E SAME 
LOCATION AS THE EXISnNG 
BLOCKED DRAIN INLET. 
CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE 
'EXISTING INLET STRIJC,WRE. FJELD 
VERIFY EXAGT LOGATION. REFER 
TO DETAIL C/SD4.1 FOR MORE 
INfORMATION. 

DHO IS TO BE SIMILAR TO DI...t:J1 
48" MANHOLE HITH NEENAH 
R-2300-G GRAlE (CHANGED BY 
ADDENDUMill) OR SIMILAR. USE 
CAST IRON GRATE HITH FRAME 
THAT HILL ALLOW PAVEMENT TO 
BE PLAGED UP TO AND FWSH 
¥-lITH BAATE. 

!~ 
~ Dan: a.. 

~~~~ : ~~ ~.,,[W'"y" .' l! 
II. c~~~ £ti~!!.c c- .... ..,cl:utLSuu u 

z 
a 
~ 

....J ~< o~ 
~o 
~ ~ u. 
>-> 0 

il;~~ ! 
IL m .,, ~m 

ffi~ ~ 
:E el 8 
g ~ ~ 

~ 

~ a 
!! 

~ 6 
u ~ 

+- CD ~ c+- • 
o:c ~ cu .
0'-­
+- 0 tVl _ 

Vl 5 o i? 
n'­ ~ II 

~~ 

trVi 
" ~ u 
;; 



--------

--- ---

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL 

INFORMATION FORM 
7 0 2 KAR 4:160 

ISupplamant to AlA G701 and G701/CMo Change Order Formsl 

District Facility School 
District Gallatin County Code 19 1 Name Lower Elementary SchooJ Code 010 

--------------~---

BG II 09-261 Project ____ &::....:....A:..:d:..: i t:..:: Contract I Bid Package ___.....;D::..:A.;;....;C ::..:n...:s:..:.t.R.:..:.e"-n:..::o..::.v-=a-=ti-=o:..:.n...: d:..:: i o::..:n~__ :..:.G ::..:o ~__ 

27 Original Contract Sum $ __.;..:•...;;.2_3'.;..:._ Change Order Number: 6 0_00---'._0_0 

Requested Change Order Amount $ 12.6 17.46 Time Extension Required: ::J v es 0 NO------'--- ­
NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted w ith complete cast breakdown including materials. labor. 

overhaad and profit. and any other descr iptive drawings and information. 

Contract change requested by: 

Local Board of Education Genaral Contractoro 
Architect/Engineer o Construction Manager 

Code Enforcement Official Other:D 
Change Order Description and Justification: 

This change order f wrther improves storm drainage work near t he parking and bus loop areas while this work is performed 
this coming Spring. 

Cost Benefit to Owner: 


See above. 


Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order? 

o Yes o No (some. not all items apply) 

15 the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or com petitIve price quote(s)? 

DYes ~ No 

Does this Change Order affect the total ArchitectlEngineer design fee for this project? 

Current AlE Contract Amount $ _ _ ---::..39.:....9:...,:;._3_89_._3_0 

Fee Amount lor this Change: $ 794.90 

New AlE Contract Amount: $ _ _ ~ 84 2..;;..40;;,.0;;.:•...;,.,;:;,.";";0.,;;;0 

Board of Education Designee Signature Date 

Attach additional pages iI necossary. 

Page 1 


